
Duntisbourne Abbots, Nr Cirencester GL7 7JW. 
07824759655 www.rectoryfarm.com

Devoucoux Eventers’
Combined Training 2025

BE90 – BE Advanced
Thursday 20th February
Wednesday 5th March
Wednesday 19th March
Wednesday 26th March
Wednesday 2nd April
Wednesday 16th April

Online Entries: www.rectoryfarm.com

Entries close when full, or at 9am Monday before the competition.

Times will be published by 3pm Monday.  Entries provided on a first come first
serve basis.

Kindly sponsored by Devoucoux
Vouchers for 1st place in each section

 

http://www.rectoryfarm.com/
https://eu.devoucoux.com/gb/
http://www.rectoryfarm.com
https://eu.devoucoux.com/gb/


All classes are £34 & subject to a £1.50 non-refundable
booking fee.

Additional Clear Round available throughout the day for
horses that are entered in the main competition - £15

Plaiting is not expected, however correct competition attire is required.

Dressage will be held on grass and show jumping in
Rectory Farm’s 80m x 50m fibre-sand arena.

Dressage warm-up will also be on grass and show jump warm-up will be in the 20m
x 60m arena.

Cancellation policy:

Refund minus admin charge (£5) plus £1.50 booking fee will be sent if entry
cancelled with more than 48 hours’ notice. No refund if cancelled less than 48 hours

before the day of competition.
Late entries may be accepted at the organisers’ discretion at an extra £5/class.

Rules of Entry



1. The organisers &
landowners do not accept any
liability for damage, accident,
injury or illness to horses, riders, spectators or personal

property.
2. Hard hats to current BSI Standards must always be worn when mounted.

3. In the event of cancellation, an administration fee will be retained to defray costs.
4. No misuse of the whip, equipment or practice fences will be allowed.

5. Horses/ponies must be 4yrs old and over.
6. Horses must not be left unattended whilst tied up to your lorry/trailer.

7. Please remove all droppings/hay from the lorry park.
8. Children must be supervised at all times.
9. Dogs must be kept on leads at all times.

10. All venue rules must be obeyed. Non-compliance will result in you being asked to
leave.

The snack wagon will be open for hot food, drinks and snacks.

Date:
Class 1.
BE90

Class 2.
BE100

Class 3.
BE Nov

Class 4.
BE Int

Class 5.
BE Adv

19th

Februar
y

Dressag
e Test

SJ
Height

BE91

90cm

BE102

1m

BE112

1.10m

BE115

1.20m

BE123

1.30m
5th

March
Dressag
e Test

SJ
Height

BE96

90cm

BE106

1m

BE130

1.10m

BE117

1.20m

BE124

1.30m

19th

March
Dressag
e Test

SJ
Height

BE91

90cm

BE102

1m

BE112

1.10m

BE115

1.20m

BE123

1.30m
26th

March
Dressag
e Test

SJ
Height

BE96

90cm

BE106

1m

BE130

1.10m

BE117

1.20m

BE124

1.30m
2nd

April
Dressag
e Test

SJ
Height

BE91

90cm

BE102

1m

BE112 *

1.10m

BE115 *

1.20m

CCI4* A

1.30m
16th

April
Dressag
e Test

SJ
Height

BE96

90cm

BE106

1m

CCI2* B

1.10m

CCI3* A

1.20m

CCI5* A

1.30m

*FEI test or specific BE test available on request


